504006406 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD J. BLAIR	02/27/2015
STEPHEN LUNDY	01/21/2015
BRANDON L. SZOKE	04/23/2016
DAVID A. KIRBY	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC.	
Street Address:	7200 SUTER ROAD	
City:	COOPERSBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-2744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1250

Email: sekoffs@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN E. KOFFS

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0737-00713
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN E. KOFFS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven E. Koffs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504006406 REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0142

source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=L0737-00713 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Edward J. BLAIR, Stephen LUNDY, Brandon L. Szoke, and David A. KIRBY, hereby transfer to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC., with its principal place of business located at 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to PHOTOSENSITIVE ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, described in provisional application Serial No. 61/865,774 filed August 14, 2013, non-provisional application Serial No. 14/459,825 filed August 14, 2014, and international (PCT) patent application no. PCT/US2014/51061, filed August 14, 2014, and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, or claiming priority therefrom that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional patent application and said utility patent application, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, and all rights for past infringement.

We authorize LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the

-1-

DM2\5096920.1

right of LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

- 2 -

Inventor No. 1

Dated: $\frac{2}{\sqrt{27/15}}$

Residence:

590 Oakmont Drive West, Telford, Pennsylvania 18969, USA

This 27th day of Floruand, 2014, before me personally came the above-named Edward J. Blair known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Meganky markay Notary Public ()

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Megan R. Yarashas, Notary Public
Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2017
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

- 3 -

DM2\5096920.1

Inventor No. 2

Dated: 1/21/15

Stephen LUNDY

Residence:

712 West Oxford Street, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036, USA

This 21 day of 1000000, 2014, before me personally came the above-named **Stephen Lundy** known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Megan R. Yandshas Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Megan R. Yarashas, Notary Public
Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2017
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

-4-

DM2\5096920.1

Inventor No. 3

Dated: 4-13-2016

Brandon L. SZOKE

Residence:

4354 Cedar Drive, Walnutport, Pennsylvania 18088, USA

This day of <u>youl</u>, 2016, before me personally came the above-named **Brandon L. Szoke** known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Michelle M. Michael-Mill, Notary Public Hanover Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires July 7, 2019

Inventor No. 4

Dated: 9-23 2014

Residence:

6509 Station View West, Zionsville, Pennsylvania 1092, USA

This 23'day of September, 2014, before me personally came the above-named David A. Kirby known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Megan R. Yarashas Notary Publik

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Megan R. Yarashas, Notary Public
Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

-6-

DM2\5096920.1

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 09/15/2016